The low ESR of Type 3191 capacitors makes them a great choice for
output filtering in switching and  audio power supplies. It’s available
with the capacitor element potted in place for lowest cost or secured
by rill, spoon shaped dimples in the side of the can.  Rilled construction
offers high vibration and shock withstanding and excellent heat
transfer for higher ripple current.
Highlights
- Stud mount available

GC 3 76.2 3.125 79.4 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 18.30 520 115058-11
GD 3 76.2 3.625 92.1 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 20.06 570 115058-11
GE 3 76.2 4.125 104.8 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 21.12 600 115058-11
GF 3 76.2 4.625 117.5 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 25.34 720 115058-11
GG 3 76.2 5.125 130.2 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 29.92 850 115058-11
GH 3 76.2 5.625 142.9 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 34.14 970 115058-11
GJ 3 76.2 5.825 148.0 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 36.96 1050 115058-11
GN 3 76.2 8.625 219.1 1.250 31.8 0.750 19.1 51.39 1460 115058-11
CDM Cornell Dubilier • 140 Technology Place • Liberty, SC 29657 • Phone: (864)843-2277 • Fax: (864)843-3800
Type 3191, Aluminum Electrolytic Screw Terminal
Screw Terminal Capacitors for Power Output Filtering
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  potted (A) rilled(A) (in)
16 Vdc (20.8 Vdc Surge)
10000 3191BA103M016BPA1 16.7 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.125
12000 3191BB123M016BPA1 14.2 9.2 10.4 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M016BPA1 11.7 10.8 12.1 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BC183M016BPA1 11.3 12.1 13.5 1.375x3.125
22000 3191BD223M016BPA1 9.8 12.8 14.2 1.375x3.625
22000 3191EA223M016BPA1 9.8 12.5 14.2 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M016BPA1 8.4 15.4 16.8 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M016BPA1 8.4 14.7 16.8 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BG333M016BPA1 7.6 17.2 18.4 1.375x5.125
33000 3191EC333M016BPA1 7.6 16.1 18.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191EC393M016BPA1 9.1 15.7 17.9 2.00x3.125
47000 3191ED473M016BPA1 7.8 17.4 19.7 2.00x3.625
56000 3191EE563M016BPA1 7.1 19.0 21.5 2.00x4.125
68000 3191EF683M016BPA1 6.4 21.2 23.5 2.00x4.625
82000 3191EG823M016BPA1 5.9 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
20 Vdc (26 Vdc Surge)
8200 3191BA822M020BPA1 18.2 7.8 8.9 1.375x2.125
10000 3191BB103M020BPA1 15.1 8.9 10.1 1.375x2.625
12000 3191BB123M020BPA1 14.2 9.6 10.8 1.375x2.625
15000 3191BC153M020BPA1 11.9 11.1 12.4 1.375x3.125
18000 3191BD183M020BPA1 11.0 12.5 13.9 1.375x3.625
22000 3191BE223M020BPA1 9.3 13.9 15.4 1.375x4.125
22000 3191EA223M020BPA1 9.3 13.5 15.4 2.00x2.125
27000 3191BF273M020BPA1 8.0 16.0 17.4 1.375x4.625
27000 3191EB273M020BPA1 8.0 15.5 17.4 2.00x2.625
33000 3191BH333M020BPA1 7.3 18.0 19.4 1.375x5.625
33000 3191EC333M020BPA1 7.3 17.0 19.4 2.00x3.125
39000 3191ED393M020BPA1 7.9 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
47000 3191EE473M020BPA1 7.0 19.6 21.7 2.00x4.125
56000 3191EF563M020BPA1 6.4 21.9 23.9 2.00x4.625
68000 3191EG683M020BPA1 5.9 22.3 24.8 2.00x5.125
82000 3191EH823M020BPA1 5.6 24.6 27.1 2.00x5.625
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
4700 3191BA472M028BPA1 23.4 6.6 7.5 1.375x2.125
5600 3191BB562M028BPA1 22.5 7.0 7.9 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BB682M028BPA1 19.0 7.5 8.5 1.375x2.625
8200 3191BB822M028BPA1 17.5 8.3 9.4 1.375x2.625
10000 3191BC103M028BPA1 15.0 10.1 11.3 1.375x3.125
12000 3191BD123M028BPA1 12.7 11.4 12.7 1.375x3.625
15000 3191BE153M028BPA1 11.2 12.7 14.1 1.375x4.125
15000 3191EA153M028BPA1 11.2 12.4 14.1 2.00x2.125
Type 3191 ESR max Ripple max Case Size
Cap Catalog 120 Hz 25 ºC 120 Hz 85 ºC DxL
(µF) Part Number (mΩ)  potted (A) rilled(A) (in)
28 Vdc (36.4 Surge)
18000 3191BF183M028BPA1 9.9 14.6 15.9 1.375x4.625
18000 3191EB183M028BPA1 9.9 14.2 15.9 2.00x2.625
22000 3191BG223M028BPA1 8.6 7.0 7.5 1.375x5.125
22000 3191EC223M028BPA1 8.6 6.6 7.5 2.00x3.125
27000 3191ED273M028BPA1 8.1 16.9 19.1 2.00x3.625
33000 3191EE333M028BPA1 7.3 19.2 21.7 2.00x4.125
39000 3191EF393M028BPA1 6.6 21.5 23.9 2.00x4.625
47000 3191EG473M028BPA1 6.0 22.8 25.3 2.00x5.125
35 Vdc (45.5 Vdc Surge)
3900 3191BA392M035BPA1 25.4 6.8 7.7 1.375x2.125
4700 3191BB472M035BPA1 21.2 7.9 8.9 1.375x2.625
5600 3191BB562M035BPA1 19.1 8.2 9.3 1.375x2.625
6800 3191BC682M035BPA1 17.2 8.8 9.9 1.375x3.125
8200 3191BD822M035BPA1 14.7 10.7 11.9 1.375x3.625
10000 3191BD103M035BPA1 12.9 11.7 13 1.375x3.625
10000 3191EA103M035BPA1 12.9 11.4 13 2.00x2.125
12000 3191BF123M035BPA1 11.4 13.1 14.3 1.375x4.625
12000 3191EB123M035BPA1 11.4 12.8 14.3 2.00x2.625
15000 3191BG153M035BPA1 9.6 14.8 15.8 1.375x5.125
15000 3191EC153M035BPA1 9.6 14.1 15.8 2.00x3.125
18000 3191ED183M035BPA1 8.8 16.7 18.9 2.00x3.625
22000 3191ED223M035BPA1 8.1 17.9 20.2 2.00x3.625
27000 3191EF273M035BPA1 6.9 20.2 22.8 2.00x4.125
33000 3191EG333M035BPA1 6.4 22.2 24.6 2.00x5.125
39000 3191EH393M035BPA1 6.0 24.4 26.8 2.00x5.625
55 Vdc (71.5 Vdc Surge)
2700 3191BA272M055BPA1 33.2 6.3 7.2 1.375x2.125
3900 3191BB392M055BPA1 23.3 8.0 9 1.375x2.625
4700 3191BC472M055BPA1 19.4 9.1 10.2 1.375x3.125
5600 3191BD562M055BPA1 16.4 10.5 11.6 1.375x3.625
6800 3191BE682M055BPA1 15.2 11.6 12.9 1.375x4.125
6800 3191EA682M055BPA1 15.2 11.3 12.9 2.00x2.125
8200 3191BF822M055BPA1 12.7 13.5 14.7 1.375x4.625
8200 3191EB822M055BPA1 12.7 12.9 14.7 2.00x2.625
10000 3191BH103M055BPA1 10.9 16.1 17.2 1.375x5.625
10000 3191EC103M055BPA1 10.9 15.1 17.2 2.00x3.125
12000 3191ED123M055BPA1 9.9 16.5 18.6 2.00x3.625
15000 3191EE153M055BPA1 8.9 18.0 20.3 2.00x4.125
18000 3191EF183M055BPA1 7.8 19.6 21.8 2.00x4.625
22000 3191EG223M055BPA1 7.1 21.7 24.1 2.00x5.125
Notice and Disclaimer:   All product drawings, descriptions, specifications, statements, information and
data (collectively, the “Information”) in this datasheet or other publication are subject to change. The
customer is responsible for checking, confirming and verifying the extent to which the Information con-
tained in this datasheet or other publication is applicable to an order at the time the order is placed. All